

Market Announcement

18 December 2024

Field Solutions Holdings Limited (ASX: FSG) – Suspension from Quotation

Description

The securities of Field Solutions Holdings Limited ('FSG') will be suspended from quotation immediately under Listing Rule 17.2, at the request of FSG, pending the release of an announcement regarding a proposed capital raising.

Issued by

ASX Compliance



17 December 2024

Australian Securities Exchange Limited Level 50, Rialto Towers, South Tower, 525 Collins Street, Melbourne VIC 3000

By email: dean.litis@asx.com.au

Dear Mr Litis,

VOLUNTARY SUSPENSION REQUEST

We refer to the trading halt granted to Field Solutions Holdings Limited (ACN 111 460 121) (ASX: FSG) (Company) on 16 December 2024.

In accordance with ASX Listing Rule 17.2, the Company requests a voluntary suspension of the Company's ordinary securities listed on the Australian Securities Exchange (ASX) from the commencement of trading on Monday, 16 December 2024.

The Company provides the following information in relation to the request:

- 1. the voluntary suspension is requested as the Company is not yet in a position to make an announcement regarding the proposed capital raising (Announcement);
- 2. the Company anticipates that the voluntary suspension will remain in place until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Monday, 23 December 2024 or until the release of the Announcement; and
- 3. the Company is not aware of any reason why the voluntary suspension request should not be granted or of any other information necessary to inform the market about the voluntary suspension. The Company has not concluded the proposed capital raising.

Please contact me if you require any additional information.

Yours sincerely,

Andrew Roberts

Executive Director and Joint Company Secretary

Field Solutions Holding Limited

This ASX announcement has been approved and authorised for release by the Board of Field Solutions Holdings Limited.